aggregate limit of liability pursuant to the D&O Insurance (including Side “A” coverage) shall be not more than US$50,0000,000 (fifty million U.S. Dollars) for each D&O 
Insurance period; (ii) the annual premium for each D&O Insurance (including Side “A” coverage) shall not exceed US$750,000 (seven hundred and fifty thousand U.S. 
Dollars); (iii) the maximum aggregate deductible payable by the Company shall not exceed US$2,000,000 (two million U.S. Dollars); and (iv) the D&O Insurance is on market 
terms and shall not have a material impact on the Company’s profitability, assets or liabilities.

[...]

by the Committee provided that (i) the maximum aggregate limit of liability pursuant to the D&O Insurance (including Side “A” coverage) shall be not more than 
US$50,000,000 (fifty million U.S. Dollars) for each D&O Insurance period; (ii) the annual premium for each D&O Insurance (including Side “A” coverage) shall not exceed 
US$750,000 (seven hundred and fifty thousand U.S. Dollars); (iii) the maximum aggregate deductible payable by the Company shall not exceed US$2,000,000 (two million 
US Dollars); and (iv) the D&O Insurance is on market terms and shall not have a material impact on the Company’s profitability, assets or liabilities.